					IV W	
FORM PTO-1595		06-07-200	00	3HEET		DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
To the Honorab	le Commissioner of Patent			hed origina	l documents or	copy thereof.
Timoti Katri John	of conveying party R. Reed na D. Buerkle G. Wooster	10137542	Tea 835	ty(ies) arDrop G 50 North	: olf Comp Lehigh	f receiving any Avenue nois 60053
	e of conveyance:		ļ	\$ 		
X Assign		Merger				
Secur	ity Agreement	Change of Name				
Other						
Execu	tion Date: <u>Marc</u>	h 10, 2000	Additiona	l name(s) & a	eddress(es) at	tached? Yes X_ No
4. Appl:	ication number(s) or patent numbe	er(s):	29/118,	398	
		being filed toget e application is:				cion, the
A. 1	Patent Applicati	on No.(s)	В.	Patent	No.(s)	
		Additional Numbers attache	ed?Yes	X No		
corre	and address of p spondence concer d be mailed:				er of app volved:	plication and
Richai	rd B. Hoffman		7. Tot	cal fee	(37 CFR	3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Tilto	n, Fallon, Lungm . Wacker Drive	us & Chestnut	<u>X</u>	Enclose	d	
Suite		06			zed to be account	e charged to
			20	7-1111	ccount no	umber:
6/06/2000 DNGUYE	N 00000143 29118398	DO NOT USE TH	IS SPAC	Œ		
1 FC:581	40.00 OF					
To the	orrect and any a	re. wledge and belief ttached copy is a	the f	oregoing	g informa the origi	ation is true
	rd B. Hoffman	Shihar	Obsto.	ffin	s Ma	ry/2,2000
Name o	of Person Signin		Signat		U	/ Date
		of pages including cover shee				

Serial No. <u>29/118,398</u> Filed: <u>February 8, 20</u>00

Fil	е	No.	TD5-DB

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to TearDrop Golf Company, (hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 8350 North Lehigh Avenue, Morton Grove, Illinois 60053, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements in GOLF CLUB HEAD and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefore, executed by the undersigned on March 10, 2000, and in any reissue, extension, division or continuation of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application or applications.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate fully with said assignee, its successors or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof and hereby agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made, and for the said considerations the undersigned hereby also assign to said assignee, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required of it, to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefore, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said assignee.

*Which for Katie Buerkle is \$10.00 receipt of which is acknowledged

**Which for Jack Wooster is \$10.00 receipt of which is acknowledged

RECORDED: 05/16/2000

John G. Wooster

PATENT REEL: 010826 FRAME: 0132